Bear's House Nursery
11 St Matthews Gardens
St Leonards-on-Sea

o o ) B E 'S O S E East Sussex
J

Nursery & Pre-School TN38 0TS
Tel: 01424 426101

Email: stleonards@bearshousenursery.co.uk

Nursery Price List 2023/2024

Full Day (with all meals) 7.30am-6.00pm £62.00*
Short Day (with lunch) 8.30am-4.00pm £53.00**
*(£36.50 plus 5 Hours FE or £31.50 plus 6 Hours FE) **(£25.50 plus 5 Hours FE or £20.50 plus 6 Hours FE)

EYEE Funding
Parents of eligible children (commencing the first school term after the child's 2" or 3™ birthday)

may claim 15 hours of free entitlement available during the 38 weeks of the School year. Subject
to availability, this may be taken as three 5-hour afternoon sessions (1.00pm-6.00pm) per week (term
time) or used as part of a school/full day session.

Parents who qualify for the extended 30 hours of free entitlement, may access a variety of flexible
sessions including three full days™ per week (term time) or hours may be used as part of a school/full
day session. The extended entitlement may be 'stretched’ allowing 22 hours per week over 51 weeks
of the year.

Discounts
A discount of 10% is offered to children attending 5 full days per week (year-round) and for the older
child of siblings. One discount only may be claimed per child.

Payment
Fees are calculated on a monthly average cost basis, unless attendance is term-time only. All booked

sessions are charged however fees are not due on bank holidays. A one-off registration fee of £50 is
payable (except funded only places) and your child's place is secured on payment of your first month's
fees.

Payment is due monthly in advance and may be made by BACs - please remember to reference on-line
payments with your child’s name - and/or workplace vouchers. We are registered for tax-free
childcare.

Should payment not be received by the 10™ day of the month, a 10% late payment charge may be
added. For full details, please refer to our 'Payment of Fees' policy.

Leaving The Nursery

Should you wish to withdraw your child from the Nursery, you must provide one month's written notice
to the Nursery Manager. The notice is only deemed to have been served once you have received a
written response. Should you withdraw your child from the nursery without providing one month's
written notice, the notice period will be deemed to have started on your child's last day.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to speak with the nursery manager.
*A Funded Full Day is 8.00am-6.00pm - a meal supplement of £5.00 will apply.
A 7.30 start is available at a cost of £5.00.

Bear’s House Nursery, St Leonards-on-Sea is owned and operated by Early Beginnings Nurseries Limited
Registered office — 43-45 Cornfield Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN21 4QG. Company Registration 8182896




